TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPL WorldGroup Software, Inc.		03/15/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPL WorldGroup Software, Inc
Street Address:	1445 E. Putnam Ave.
City:	Old Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593123	IDENTITY SEARCH SERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155
Email: cdc@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/
Date:	03/07/2005
	TRADEMARK

900020811 REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0869

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Merger of Corporation from Connecticut to Delaware#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Corporation from Connecticut to Delaware (2)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Corporation from Connecticut to Delaware (3)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Corporation from Connecticut to Delaware (4)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Corporation from Connecticut to Delaware (5)#page1.tif

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE IMPRILE For other use only Account HO. Search Software America. Inc. December 27, 1994 2. The Certificate of incorporation is A AMENDED ONLY AMENDED C AMERICA ONLY by the following resolution are follows: RESOLVED. that paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby 1. The name of the corporation SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.	AMENDING OR RESTATING CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 17 ACTION OF 1-1-14 11-14	······································	"- FOES 1509787 SECR COMMECTICUT'S		AM PACE GOTTATE E STATE THE ETATE
SECRETARY OF THE STATE SECRETARY OF THE STATE DATE			Stace	Corporation	Monatock Corporation
SECRETARY OF THE STATE MINISTER CONTROL	STATI	E OF CONP	LECTICHT	{	
Scacch Software America, Inc. December 27, 1994					
Search Software America. Inc. Search Software America. Inc. December 27, 1994				{	
2. The Certificate of incorporation is A AMENDEO ONLY AND AMERICATE OF C. AMERICATE ONLY by the following resolution are follows: 1. The name of the corporation SPL WorldGroup Software Inc. 3. (Cmit if 2 A is checked.) (a) The above resolution merely restates and does not change the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation at Management and American Only in the specific of the original Certificate of Incorporation at Management of the original Certificate of Incorporation at Management of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Other than as indicated in for, 31a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the I			-		
RESOLVED. that paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended an follows: 1. The name of the corporation SPL WorldGroup Software Inc. 3. (Conit if 2A is checked.) (a) The above resolution merely restates and does not change the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as amented and amended to date, except as follows: Undicate amendments made, if any, if none, so indicate 1 (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation are supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation. (c) Incorporation of the certificate of Incorporation of Incorporation of the Certificate of Incorporation				Decembe	r 27, 1994
3. (Cmit if 2A is checked.) (a) The above resolution merely restates and does not change the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as an mental and amended to date, except as follows: Undicate amenants made, if any, if more, so indicate 1 (b) Other than as indicated in For. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the original certificate, by all applicants of a content to subsequently of the incorporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock providing to subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock providing to subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock providing to subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock providing to subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock provided to subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if newtock provided to subscribers). 5. ICALS 1. ICALS					
3. (Omit if 2 A is checked.) (a) The above resolution merely restates and does not change the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as see mental and amended to date, except as follows: Lindicate amendments mode, if any, if rone, so indicate 1 (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3tal, there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporations before the origination of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, for it membership centured to vote, if any was in the foregoing certificate are true. ICRITS	RESOLVED, that paragraph 1 of amended as follows:	the Certific	ate of Inco	rporation	is hereby
3. (Omit if 2 A is checked.) (a) The above resolution merely restates and does not change the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as see mental and amended to date, except as follows: Lindicate amendments mode, if any, if rone, so indicate 1 (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3tal, there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporations before the origination of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, for it membership centured to vote, if any was in the foregoing certificate are true. ICRITS	 The name of the corporation 	n SPL Wor	ldGroup sof	****** ***	
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co			1000 301	cware inc.	•
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vate of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization method of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack when (a) is a provided to the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the incorporators of the corporation of the co					
(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorpor as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate at Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization me of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if nonstack we (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the state of the foregoing contrificate are true. IDATO SICHID SIC	3. (Omit if 2 A is checked.)		• • •		
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro	visions of the origin	al Certificate o	f Incorporation as suppo
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro St Undicate amenus	visions of the origin wals mode, if any,	at Certificate o	f Incorporation as supp icote l
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro s: Undicate amenda	visions of the origin wats made, if any,	at Certificate a of trone, so and	f Incorporation as supp icate l
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro o: Undicate amenian	visions of the origin wats mode, if any,	al Certificate o if inone, so ind	f Incorporation as supp icote l
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro 1: Undicate amenian	visions of the origin ents mode, it ony,	al Certificate a if rione, so ind	f Incorporation as supp icole l
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does	not change the pro s: Undicate amenum	risions of the origin wats mode, if any,	al Certificate o If Irone, so ind	f Incorporation as supp icate I
4. The above resolution was adapted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporation before the organization ment of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock poration, by all applicants for membership content of a vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the states of the foregoing contributes are true. SIGHID APPROVED IAM subscribers, cr., I mentage, integration, all contents to membership entitled to wite, if note, so independent.	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mentad and amended to date, except as follows		ens mode, it ony.	II trone, so ind	icole I
porction, by all applicants for membership critical to vale, if any 1 We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the state SICHID	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is		ens mode, it ony.	If trace, so ind	icole I
porction, by all applicants for membership critical to vale, if any 1 We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the state SICHID	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is		ens mode, it ony.	If trace, so ind	icole I
SICHED SICHED SICHED APPROVED (All subscribers, ct. 1 ministers (circulation, cill conditions) to membership entitled to wore, if more, so indicates	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions o	no discrepancy between this Certificate Re	cen the provisions costating the Certific	If the original Cate of Incorpore	ertificate of Incorporation.
SICHED SICHED SICHED APPROVED (All subscribers, ct. 1 ministers (circulation, cill conditions) to membership entitled to wore, if more, so indicates	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions o	no discrepancy between this Certificate Re	cen the provisions of storing the Certific	If the original Cate of Incorpore	ertificate of Incorporation.
APPEOVED (All subscribers, cr. E-monsters (circulation, oil sportconts for membership entitled to work, if more, so indicate)	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions o	no discrepancy between this Certificate Real of at least two ng by all subscriber be certified to vote	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incomplete form.	of the original Cate of Incorpore	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it roostock of
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the pravisions of the corporation, and approved in writing parallels, by all applicants for membersh We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators). SIGHIS	no discrepancy between this Certificate Real of a least two and by all subscriber ap entitled to vote, hereby declare, un	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incorp. (If any) for share if any I der the penalties	of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it roostock of
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the pravisions of the corporation, and approved in writing poration, by all applicants for membersh We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators). SIGNED SIGNED	no discrepancy between this Certificate Real of a least two and by all subscriber ap entitled to vote, hereby declare, un	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incorp. (If any) for share if any I der the penalties	of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it roostock of
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions of the corporation, and approved in writing poration, by all applicants for membersh We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) to made in the foregoing contificate are true.	no discrepancy between this Certificate Real of a least two and by all subscriber by contains to vate, hereby declare, un	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incomplete (if any) for share of any) der the penalties	of the original Cate of Incorpore of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it nonstock of the statement that the statement
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions of the corporation, and approved in writing paratrophy of applicants for membersh. We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) to made in the foregoing contificate are true. SIGHID (All submerbors, cr. 6 members for the incorporations) to the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation.	no discrepancy between this Certificate Resident of at least two and by all subscriber ap entired to vate, hereby declare, un b	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incornation of the incornation of the penalties of cny der the penalties of the penal	of the original Cate of Incorpore of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it nonstock of the statement that the statement
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions of the corporation, and approved in writing paratrophy of applicants for membersh. We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) to made in the foregoing contificate are true. SIGHID (All submerbors, cr. 6 members for the incorporations) to the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation.	no discrepancy between this Certificate Resident of at least two and by all subscriber ap entired to vate, hereby declare, un b	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incornation of the incornation of the penalties of cny der the penalties of the penal	of the original Cate of Incorpore of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, (or if nonstock coment that the statement that the
	(a) The above resolution merely restates and does mental and amended to date, except as follows: (b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is as supplemented to date, and the provisions of the corporation, and approved in writing paratrophy of applicants for membersh. We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) to made in the foregoing contificate are true. SIGHID (All submerbors, cr. 6 members for the incorporations) to the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation of the incorporation.	no discrepancy between this Certificate Resident of at least two and by all subscriber ap entired to vate, hereby declare, un b	cen the provisions of storing the Certific thirds of the incornation of the incornation of the penalties of cny der the penalties of the penal	of the original Cate of Incorpore of false states	ertificate of Incorporation. The organization meetition, for it nonstock of the statement that the statement

•	1 0-11 12 (13 (1	to a to a month of the shore a	enne.	month of a 16 of on the control of the control of direct on the control of direct of the control of direct on the control	-AM PAGE - V2131 HB CMAME P MHM CMAME
	and no applicants fo	a monstock corpora	.	the board of a	tors acting alone, Virectors being so authorized p s 33-341, Conn. G.S. as award
	3 required to adopt such	tive rates resolution is:	and the same of th	6. The number of director	
	HAME OF PERIORN ON VICE PER	the penalties of fal	lse stamment	that the statements made in	on was: the foregoing certificate are
	FRANCE COM SET OF VICE PER SHALL			SICHED SECTION OF AUTON SKIP	
•	E			1	ayı
	1			ectors and by shareholders.	
	(a) (Use if) shores one reconstruction that Animals you	livined to be voted es	class.1		
	100	100%	WIX	YOU HOLITE ICH ADOPTION	HOSTE SALING AND THON
	(b) (if the shares of on	v ciou con antique	0.1011.01.01	ass, indicate the designation or of each such class for the am	d number of outstanding shar
	6. The above resolution	audie odopied by in	e board of dis	1 1/4-	Assistant Secretary
-	C. The above resolution S. Yota of members: (a) (Use if no members are RUMLET OF MEMBERS WOTTHE	required to note as a	e board of dis	Post atoutto to Abortion	VOTI TAMBING ABORTON
	# The above resolution 9. The above resolution 5. Yota of members: 1a) (Use if no members are RUMITE OF MIMITES VOTING (b) (If the members of any class, the vating power to	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	e board of discussion of each such	Voil alouate for Apprior	More security and securities and securities are
To the state of th	# The above resolution 9. The above resolution 5. Yota of members: 1a) (Use if no members are RUMITE OF MIMITES VOTING (b) (If the members of any class, the vating power to	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	e board of discussion of each such	Voil alouate for Approach s, indicate the designation and class for the amendment resolution that the attachments made in HAMI OF HERRITARY OF ASSISTANT	tournbar of members of each tion) the foregoing conflicate are secretary than a tipal
	# The above resolution 9. The above resolution 5. Yota of members: 1a) (Use if no members are RUMITE OF MIMITES VOTING (b) (If the members of any class, the vating power to	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	e board of discrete of coch such	Voil around for members. Voil around for members. So, indicate the designation and class for the amendment resolution that the statements made in MARI OF TICKTURE OF ATTITUTE TICKTO ISSUED ATTITUTE.	tournbor of members of each tion) the foregoing conflicate are untitally into a tipol
	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	Voil alouate for Abortion Not alouate for Abortion S. indicate the designation and class for the amendment resolution to the alaborate made in the alaborate of allignation of the alaborate of the alabora	tournber of members of each tion) the feregoing conflicte are section.
The state of the s	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	Vote atourto for Aboution S, indicate the designation and class for the amendment resolution of the atomical and the atomical and atomical and atomical atomical actions of the atomical and atomical actions of the atomical	tournbor of members of each tion) the foregoing conflicate are untitally into a tipol
The second secon	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	NAME OF THE INTERIOR AND ADDITION TO COLORS for the amendment result that the statements made in the statements of assurant Statements (STATEMENT OF ASSURANT STATEMENT OF ASSURED STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	tournbor of members of each tion) the foregoing conflicate are untitally into a tipol
For office and with the second of the second	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	NAME OF THE INTERIOR AND ADDITION TO COLORS for the amendment result that the statements made in the statements of assurant Statements (STATEMENT OF ASSURANT STATEMENT OF ASSURED STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	More raverner assertion I number of members of each tion) The foregoing conflicate are RESISTANT THE TOTAL HER 1
For office as well and harvest	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	NAME OF THE INTERIOR AND ADDITION TO COLORS for the amendment result that the statements made in the statements of assurant Statements (STATEMENT OF ASSURANT STATEMENT OF ASSURED STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	More raverner assertion I number of members of each tion) The foregoing conflicate are RESISTANT THE TOTAL HER 1
For office as will	## Property of the property of	required to rote as a TOTAL POTTIC FOR Class are entitled to thereof, and the rote	vote os a clos of each such	NAME OF THE INTERIOR AND ADDITION TO COLORS for the amendment result that the statements made in the statements of assurant Statements (STATEMENT OF ASSURANT STATEMENT OF ASSURED STATEMENT OF THE STATEME	More raverner assertion I number of members of each tion) The foregoing conflicate are RESISTANT THE TOTAL HER 1

FILIRS #0001515328 PG 21 OF 03 VOL B-00006 FILED 02/21/1995 03:36 PM PAGE 00024 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF
CONNECTICUT CORPORATION WITH FOREIGN CORPORATION
(Pursuant to Sec. 33-370 of CGS)
SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

,

 The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

Connecticut

SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

Delaware

- The surviving corporation is SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation. It shall do business under the name SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.
- 3. The plan of merger has been approved by SPL WorldGroup Software Irr., a Connecticut corporation, as the merging corporation, in the manner provided for in the applicable provisions of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act. The plan of merger was approved by unanimous consent of the directors.
- 4. The plan of merger has been approved by SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the surviving corporation, in the manner provided for in the applicable provisions of the Delawarz General Corporation Law, and this merger is permitted by such Law.
- The plan of merger, as approved, is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation located at 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870.
- 6. In addition to complying with any other applicable section of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act, the surviving corporation shall furnish a copy of the plan of merger, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the merging corporations.
- 7. This Certificate may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SPL/MERGER/CERT-CT

FILING #0001515328 PG 02 OF 03 VOL 8-0006
FILED 02/721/1955 03:36 PM PAGE 00025
SECRETARY OF THE STATE
CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
that the statements made in the penalties of false statement,
they pertain to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware
corporation, are true. Dated at San Francisco, CA this 14th day of February, 1995. SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation Min Moshe Mor, President By: Mark P. van Niekerk, Assistant Secretary WE HEREBY POCLARE, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in the foregoing certificate, insofar as they pertain to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut Dated at Old Greenwich, CT this 14th day of February, 1995. SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut corporation Geoff Holloway, President By: Teicher, Secretary main during the Karan SFL/MERGER/CERT-CT

FILING #0X0151532S PG 03 OF 03 VOL B-00006 FILED 02/21/1995 03.36 PM PAGE 00026 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICAL SECRETARY OF THE STATE APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARY OF THE STATE AS ATTORNEY FOR SERVICE OR PROCESS (Pursuant to Section 33-371) The name of the corporation is SPL WorldGroup Software Inc. It is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware. This corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the State of Connecticut, and his successors in office, to be its attorney pursuant to Section 33-371(e) of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act, to accept service of process in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of SPL WorldGroup Software enforcement of any obligation of SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut corporation for which it is liable pursuant to subsection (d) of Section 33-371, to the Plan of Merger or Consolidation, or to the laws governing such foreign corporation, and request that copies of any process served upon the Secretary of State as statutory attorney for said corporation, and any other matter or communications intend: for it, be forwarded to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870, Attention: President. Dated at San Francisco this 14th day of February, 1995. The undersigned, President and Assistant Secretary of SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., have signed this Certificate and declare, under penalties of false statement, that the statements SPL WorldGroup Software Inc. Mr Co Mil Moshe Mor, President

SPL/MERGER/AGENT-CT

By:

Mark P. van Niekerk, Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0875**

RECORDED: 03/07/2005